

# **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						-	1817 W 14th 1/2 St Houston, TX 77008-3401							
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWL DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUT MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF A AGENT.					JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PECTI	ONS OR WARRANTIES THE	BU	YEF	R		
Seller is is not o	ccup	ying	the				unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev				ince Seller has occupied the P	rop	erty'	?
Section 1. The Proper	rty h	<b>as tl</b> stabl	h <b>e it</b> ish th	ems	ma	rke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N), o		<i>i</i> .		
Item	Υ	N	U	1 1	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V		_				Propane Gas:	Ė	V		Pump: sump grinder		V	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V				_		mmunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters	1		
Ceiling Fans	1				_		Property		V		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V				_	t Tu			1		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	1						m System		V		Sauna	П	V	
Disposal	V				_		ave		V		Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Outdoor Grill				V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans		V		1	Pa	tio/E	Decking	/			Spa	4	/	
Fences	~				_		ng System	-			Trash Compactor	П	-	
Fire Detection Equip.	3.	V		1	Po	ol			V		TV Antenna	V		
French Drain		V		1	Po	ol E	quipment		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	1	/		1	Po	ol M	aint. Accessories		1		Window Screens		V	
Natural Gas Lines	V				Po	ol H	eater		-		Public Sewer System	<u></u>		
Item		_		Υ	N	U	1		-	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C				V			telectric das	nur	nbe	r of un	its:			
Evaporative Coolers					/		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				/			electric gas	nur	nbe	r of un	its:			
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:							
Oven				/			number of ovens:		L	ele	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					/		woodgas lo	gs_	m	ock	other:			
Carport					~		attachednot	atta	che	d				
					i attached vnot	atta	che	d						
Garage Door Openers				-			number of units:		1		number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Control	S				-		owned lease	d fro	om:					
Security System					1		ownedlease	d fro	om:					
Solar Panels					v		owned lease	d fro	om:					101
Water Heater				/			electric gas	0	ther	:	number of units:	1		200
Water Softener					1	/	owned lease	d fro	om:					
Other Leased Items(s)	-				V		if yes, describe:							

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

### 1817 W 14th 1/2 St Houston, TX 77008-3401

Underground Lawn Sprinkle	er			V	auto	matic	manual	area	as cov	ered:		
							Information	Abo	ut On-	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)		
Water supply provided by: _	cit	y	we	II MU	D co	-op _	_ unknown _	_ 0	ther: _			
Was the Property built before										1.5		
(If yes, complete, sign,												
Roof Type: ASPUAL	-(	SH	IN	969	>	Age:	l	2	- 4	placed over existing shingles	ımaı	(e)
				the Pro	perty (s	shingle	es or roof	COVE	ering p	placed over existing shingles	or r	OOT
covering)? yes no	unkr	nown										
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes _	ny o	f the	ite	ms listed describe	in this (attach	Secti addit	on 1 that ar ional sheets	e no	ot in w	vorking condition, that have detary):	ects	, or
												7 == 10
								2 200 1	- 6 41-	- fellowing (Mark Van (V) if		
Section 2. Are you (Selle aware and No (N) if you ar					ects or	malfu	inctions in	any	or the	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N		Item				Υ	N	Item	Υ	N
Basement		-		Floors					~	Sidewalks		-
Ceilings		-		Found	ation / S	Slab(s	)		~	Walls / Fences		~
Doors		-			r Walls		-		1	Windows		~
Driveways		/	-		g Fixtu	es			~	Other Structural Components		-
Electrical Systems	_				ing Sys				1			
Exterior Walls	+		/	Roof	g cyc							
		(2 920	1400								_	
If the answer to any of the	tems	in S	ecti	on 2 is y	es, exp	iain (a	ittach additi	onai	sneet	s if necessary):		
N												(1)
Samuel Control of the												
	r) av	vare	of	any of t	he follo	wing	conditions	? (1	/lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	l) if
you are not aware.)					- Lv			2000			1.	
Condition					Y	N	Conditio				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring						V	Radon G	as			_	-
Asbestos Components					-		Settling					
Diseased Trees:oak wil						V	Soil Mov	- Control of the Cont	No. of the last of			-
Endangered Species/Habita	at on	Prop	pert	y		V		2002200	No. of Contract of	ure or Pits		/
Fault Lines										age Tanks		-
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						0	Unplatte			100.00000		1
Improper Drainage						~	Unrecord		2. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	* C204 (4) + 2 (4) + 2 (4) + 4	_	~
Intermittent or Weather Spr	ings					V				e Insulation		0
Landfill						/				t Due to a Flood Event		~
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	Base	d Pt.	Ha	azards			Wetland		Prope	erty		-
Encroachments onto the Pr	oper	ty				/	Wood Ro	ot				
Improvements encroaching	on c	ther	s' p	roperty			Active in	fest	ation o	of termites or other wood		
						1	destroyir	ng in	sects	(WDI)		
Located in Historic District							Previous	trea	atment	t for termites or WDI	/	
Historic Property Designation	on					1	Previous	teri	mite or	r WDI damage repaired	/	
Previous Foundation Repai					V		Previous					/
Previous Roof Repairs					V					mage needing repair		1
Previous Other Structural F	Repai	rs								Main Drain in Pool/Hot		-
	. Spai					V	Tub/Spa					
Previous Use of Premises f	for M	anuf	acti	ure								
of Methamphetamine												

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

# 1817 W 14th 1/2 St

Concerning the	e Property at Houston, TX 77008-3401
MINSON	any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ASBESTOS SITE HOUSE CEVELING, ROFOVER MASTER BATH REPAIRED TERMITE APPLICATION
Section 4. A	ockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.  The you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair to been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets)
Section 5. A	re you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and checitly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	
	resent flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	revious flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of a terms of the controlled or emergency release or emergency release of the controlled or emergency release of the controlled or emergency release or emergen
	revious flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	revious water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attac KR 1414).
	ocatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AC H, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	ocated whollypartly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	ocated wholly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
_	ocated wholly partly in a flood pool.
	ocated wholly partly in a reservoir.
If the answer	o any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
"100-year which is	ses of this notice: loodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area esignated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding
"500-yea area, whi	Insidered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.  Floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazar  In is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding  Insidered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
"Flood po	I" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
"Flood in	urance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agend National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
of a river as a 100-	" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the chann r other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred ear flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Reservo water or	means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to reta elay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
(TXR-1406) 0	-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer: , and Seller: , Page 3 of

# 1817 W 14th 1/2 St

Concerning	g the Property at	Houston, TX 77008-3401
provider,	. Have you (Seller) ever filed a cincluding the National Flood Insuranc necessary):	e Program (NFIP)?*yesno If yes, explain (attach additional
Even w risk, an structu	when not required, the Federal Emergency of the low risk flood zones to purchase flood re(s).  Have you (Seller) ever received.	om federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the ed assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business
Administr	ration (SBA) for flood damage to the	Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as
Section 8 not aware	e.)	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
	unresolved permits, or not in complian	ce with building codes in effect at the time.  ance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
	Name of association:	
	Manager's name:	Phone:perand are:mandatoryvoluntary r the Property?yes (\$) no
	Fees or assessments are: \$	per and are: mandatory voluntary
	If the Property is in more than one attach information to this notice.	association, provide information about the other associations below or
	with others. If yes, complete the follow	ools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest ing: n facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restri Property.	ctions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceeding to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bank	s directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited ruptcy, and taxes.)
<u>~</u> _	Any death on the Property except for to the condition of the Property.	hose deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated
	Any condition on the Property which n	naterially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead If yes, attach any certificates or ot	routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental d-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. her documentation identifying the extent of the te of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system local water supply as an auxiliary water sou	ed on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public irce.
	The Property is located in a propar retailer.	e gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system
	Any portion of the Property that is loca	ated in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the ans		s, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):Runax_From

\_\_\_ and Seller: 🔨

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Prop	erty at		1817 W 14th 1/2 St Houston, TX 77008-3401	
Section 9. Seller	has has ı	not attached a survey	of the Property.	
persons who rea	ularly provide	inspections and	Seller) received any writte who are either licensed a o If yes, attach copies and cor	en inspection reports from as inspectors or otherwise applete the following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor	No. of Pages
Note: A buyer	should not rely o A buyer sho	on the above-cited repo ould obtain inspections	rts as a reflection of the curren from inspectors chosen by the	t condition of the Property. buyer.
Section 11. Check	any tax exempt	ion(s) which you (Sel	ler) currently claim for the Pi	operty:
Homestead Wildlife Mana	agement	Senior Citizen Agricultural	Disab	oled Veteran
Other:	igement	Agricultural		own
insurance provider Section 13. Have y insurance claim or	yes no you (Seller) eve a settlement or	r received proceeds award in a legal proc	for a claim for damage to	the Property (for example, an occeeds to make the repairs for
Section 14. Does t requirements of CI (Attach additional sh	hapter 766 of th	e Health and Safety	etectors installed in accordance of the control of	ance with the smoke detector yes. If no or unknown, explain.
installed in acc including perfo	cordance with the rmance, location,	requirements of the build and power source requir	family or two-family dwellings to h ling code in effect in the area in v ements. If you do not know the b act your local building official for mo	which the dwelling is located, building code requirements in
family who will impairment froi the seller to ins	l reside in the dwe m a licensed physi stall smoke detect	elling is hearing-impaired, ician; and (3) within 10 da ors for the hearing-impail	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buy (2) the buyer gives the seller wr ys after the effective date, the buy red and specifies the locations for rs and which brand of smoke detec	itten evidence of the hearing er makes a written request for · installation. The parties may
Seller acknowledge the broker(s); has in	s that the staten	nents in this notice are enced Seller to provide	true to the best of Seller's bel inaccurate information or to or	lief and that no person, including mit any material information.
Signature of Seller	- Cack	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name:	LOURY DAVI	s McCaux, JE.	Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initi	aled by: Buyer:	and Seller:	Page 5 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Dudley D

### 1817 W 14th 1/2 St Houston, TX 77008-3401

Concerning	the	Property	at
Concorning		1 100011	-

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: GREEN MOONTAIN	phone #: 866.785.4668
Sewer: CITY OF HOUSTON	phone #:
Water: CITY OF HOUSTON	phone #:
Cable: N/A	phone #:
Trash: City OF HOUSTON  Natural Gas: CENTERPOINT	phone #:
Natural Gas: CRNTERPOINT	phone #: 7/3 207 2222
Phone Company: AT+T	phone #:
Propane: NA	phone #:
Internet: AT+T	phone #: / 800 Z88 Z0Z0

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller:,	Page 6 of 6

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

COI	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1817 W 14th 1			Houston	
			(Street	Address and City)		
Α.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 based paint that may place young children may produce permanent neurological dehavioral problems, and impaired memory seller of any interest in residential real placed paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk as prior to purchase."	is notified that at risk of de lamage, include. Lead poison roperty is required or inspection assessment or inspection.	at such proposed since the propo	erty may presed poisoning. Leg disabilities, ses a particula vide the buyer eller's possession possible lead	ent exposure to ead poisoning in reduced intelli- r risk to pregna with any infor- on and notify the	lead from lead- young children gence quotient, ant women. The mation on lead- ne buyer of any
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certifi	ed as required	by federal I	aw.		
B.	PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AN     (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lea	ND/OR LEAD-B ead-based pair	ASED PAINT nt hazards are	HAZARDS (che present in the I	eck one box only Property (explain	): 
	X (b) Seller has no actual knowledge 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE  (a) Seller has provided the purchand/or lead-based paint hazards	TO SELLER (chaser with all	heck one bo available re	conly): ecords and repo		
	X (b) Seller has no reports or recor	ds pertaining t	to lead-base	d paint and/or	lead-based pain	t hazards in the
_	Property. <b>BUYER'S RIGHTS</b> (check one box only):					
	Buyer waives the opportunity to collead-based paint or lead-based paint     Within ten days after the effective eselected by Buyer. If lead-based contract by giving Seller written not money will be refunded to Buyer.	hazards. date of this corpaint or lead-b tice within 14 c	ntract, Buyer	may have the hazards are pre	Property inspect	ed by inspectors ay terminate this
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check application)  1. Buyer has received copies of all information in the part of the par	rmation listed al		in Your Home		
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers (a) provide Buyer with the federally a addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-ba records and reports to Buyer pertaining to provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days	have informed sapproved pamased paint and looked paint and to lead-based pased to have the F	Seller of Selle phlet on le /or lead-base paint and/or Property insp	er's obligations upper ead poisoning ed paint hazard lead-based painected; and (f)	prevention; (b) s in the Proper int hazards in t retain a comple	complete this ty; (d) deliver all the Property; (e) ted copy of this
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following the sa CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The fo best of their knowledge, that the information the	llowing person	s have revie	ewed the inform	nation above ar	ance. and certify, to the $9.14.76$
Buy	/er	Date	Seller Dudley D	McCalla, Jr		Date
Buy	/er	Date	Seller	1/2 Bo	a/(_	Date 9 14 16
Oth	ner Broker	Date	Listing Bro			Date
		Date  he Texas Real Estract form only. The adequacy of any	Listing Bro Harry Bax state Commission REC forms are provision in a	n for use only with intended for use on my specific transacti	ly by traine ons. It is r	d real es

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L

Fax: 713.623.0322



Harry Baxter

# SUPPLEMENTAL SELLER'S DISCLOSURE

NOTICE TO SELLER: This Supplemental Seller's Disclosure must be completed by Seller(s) at the time that Seller enters into a listing agreement with Coldwell Banker United, REALTORS. This Supplemental Seller's Disclosure will be provided to any person who seeks information regarding the property during the listing period. This Supplemental Seller's Disclosure is not intended to take the place of the Seller's Disclosure Notice required by Section 5.008 of the Texas Property Code.

NOTICE TO BUYER: This Supplemental Seller's Disclosure has been completed solely by Seller(s). Coldwell Banker United, REALTORS and its sales associates have no personal knowledge of the information contained herein and make no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy of the information contained herein. Seller has not advised sales associates of any defects not listed in the Seller's Disclosure Notice or this Supplemental Seller's Disclosure.

1817 W 14th 1/2 St

Proper	rty:		Houston, TX 77008-3401
knowl the qu	edge of Seller(s)	but also on any se answered "Yes",	owing questions. The answers shall be based not only on personal econd-hand knowledge obtained by Seller(s) from any source. If any of then explain your answers in the spaces provided under each question.
1.	this question, "roof or foundat	water penetration'	informed of any prior water penetration at the property? For purposes of means the intrusion of exterior water into and/or through the walls, the ures on the property, and intrusion of water into the interior of any broken fixture or pipe, floods, rising water of any source, or similar
	Yes	Explain	
	No	_	
2.	Has there ever by property?	been, or have you	been informed that there has ever been visible mold at any place on the
	Yes	Explain	
	No	-	
	s Initials	<u>-</u>	Buyers Initials Page 1
Coldwell B	anker United, REALTORS®, 2	Greenway Plaza Houston TX 770-	46 Phone: 713.623.8899 Fax: 713.623.0322 Dudley D McCalla,

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

3.	Do you I five (5) y		have you bee	en informed of any insurance claims relating to the property during the past
	Yes _		Explain	
	No _			
4.	Yes _	know or		en informed that there has ever been improper drainage on the property?
5.	value of	the prop	have you berty with the of repair?	een informed that any owner of the property ever protested the appraised e applicable appraisal district based on an alleged defect of the property or
	Yes _ No _		Explain	
6.				been informed that any structure on the property is clad with Exterior "EIFS") or "synthetic stucco"?
	Yes _ No _		Explain	
7.				sclosure Notices executed by any previous owner of the property? (If your ne dates of each such disclosure and attach copies of all such notices.)
	Yes		Explain	
	No _	/		
		A.		
	ers Initials 1 1 10, 2013	NOC		Buyers Initials Page 2

8.				ection reports cond attach copies					wer is "Ye	es", please list
	Yes _		Explain							
	No _									
This S	upplemen	tal Selle	r's Disclosure	was completed	l by Selle	r(s) on th	e date(s)	indicate	d below.	
Seller	Que Dudley D	AcCall	a, Jr	Pate	4-19					
Seller				Date						
Buyer Coldw Suppl	r(s) acknowell Banl emental	wledge ker Un Seller's	that this Su ited, REAL Disclosure	his Supplement Sepplemental Se TORS or it is not a represent the contract of t	ller's Dis s sales esentatio	closure associat on or w	was com es. Buy arranty	pleted berester by Col	y Seller(seknowled;	s) and not by ge that this
Buyer				Date						
Buyer				Date						
0 !!		A		D	:-1-					
	s Initials/ 10, 2013	U		Buyers Init	iais	-				Page 3